Math 106 Fall 2004 Calendar
Week Starting

Text Sections



Other Activities

Sep 6 (WThF only)
Review




Lab Signup

Sep 13


7.1: Integration by Substitution                       HW 1 due on Thu, Sept. 16



7.2: Integration by Parts




7.4: Partial Fractions, Trig Substitution


Sep 20


7.5: Approximating Definite Integrals
Lab: Tables of Integrals




7.6: Approximation Errors, Simpson’s Rule
HW 2 due on Thu, Sept. 23 



7.7: Improper Integrals

Sep 27  


7.7: (continued)



Lab: Techniques of Integration




7.8: Comparison of Improper Integrals
Review Session (Wed night, Sept. 29)









Exam I (Friday, Oct. 1)

Oct 4


8.1: Areas and Volumes                                 HW 3 due on Thu, Oct. 7 



8.2: Applications to Geometry




8.4: Work

Oct 11


9.1: Geometric Series


Lab: Slicing (Volume and Work)




9.2: Convergence of Sequences and Series    HW 4 due on Thu, Oct. 14
Oct 18 (MTu only)
9.3: Tests for Convergence                             Fall Recess starts Wednesday
Oct 25


9.3: (continued)



Lab: Convergence Tests



9.4: Power Series



Review Session (Wed night, Oct. 27)









Exam II (Friday, Oct. 29)

Nov 1


10.1: Taylor Polynomials                               HW 5 due on Thu, Nov. 4



10.2: Taylor Series






Nov 8


10.3: Finding and Using Taylor Series          HW 6 due on Thu, Nov. 11



11.1: What is a Differential Equation?

Nov 15


11.2: Slope Fields


Lab: Taylor Series, DEs

11.3: Euler’s Method


Review Session (Wed night, Nov. 17)









Exam III (Friday, Nov. 19)

Nov 22                                Thanksgiving Holiday
Nov 29


11.4: Separation of Variables                         HW 7 due on Thu, Dec. 2



11.5: Growth and Decay

Dec 6


11.6: Applications and Modeling

Lab: Applications of DEs




11.7: Models of Population Growth                HW 8 due on Thu, Dec. 9
Dec 13


No classes



Final Exam (Tuesday, Dec. 14 at 8 a.m.)
